


DU-1181N
d u Kl 1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




DU-1181N

wJLEECE

01..FOR JE /

No | note Parts No.
T, 400-22646
2 229-02506
3 SS-6080320-SP
4 400-217390
5 TA-0850804-R0
+iBin TA-1250705-R0
7 - $5-4120915-SP
8 | 400-22647
9 40021567
10 TA-2000502-RO.___
11 _TA-2101002-RO
A2 1400-21907
A3 80021592
oA 1400-21593
15 279-58300
16 TA-2351004-R0
17 400-23295
18 114-15205
19 $S-4120615-SP
20 85-4120615-SP
21 . 236-26104
22} 110-01500
23 22962054
24 229-21308
25 .....229:21407
26 . 229-62005
27 (
28 ) $ 22921501
29 22921209
30 229-21605
21, 127945307
32 SS-8090670-SP
33 S$8-8150710-TP. . .
34 22920904
35 400-21615
36 . §5-2110920-TP
37 . 229-20807
a8  SS-6110610-TP
.38 TA-1250406-R0__
40 S8.4120915-8P
41 _ 229-01250
42 .229-01201
43 . 229.01300
44 . - 58-6060210-SP
46 1 12291003 .
46 __TA-2050406-R0__
47 , ' §5-4121015-SP
48 - CM-3002000-01
49 §5-4701415-SD
50 . 8S8-711054D-SP
51 . CM-3012000-01
[ e f— 229-01805
53  229-02605
54 $8-2110915-SP
55 . §5-4112215-8P
56 TA-0S50B0B-RO
BT G . | TA-2050406-R0
58 #01  CM-8001001-01

UPPER FEED BASE COMPL,
- PINFA)

FACE PLATE _
EACE PLATE e
SCREW1/8-44L= 2.5

FACE PLATE QIL SHIELD ASM.
RUBBER PLUG

SCREW 3/16-28 L=9
WINDOW PLATE .
GASKET s o

RUBBER PLUG...... e M

PINIB)

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDEPIN

RUBBERPLUG.

- THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET .
: THREAD TAKE-UP | FVER COVERI.IEY

.. SCREW 3/16-28 1 =6

. SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 .

ARM THREAD GUIDE A
SCREW st
THREAD TENSION ASM

.. THREAD TENSION NUT

ROTATION STOPPER.
THREAD TENSION SPRING
DISK STOPPER

. THREAD.TENSION DISK

THREAD.TENSION POST .

_ THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

_THREAD TENSION POSTBASE
. SCREW9/64-40 L=55
- SCREW15/64-28 | =7
PN

: THROAT PLATE

SCREW 11/64-4 8.5
ARM THREAD GUIDE B
SCREW11/64-401=6_

RUBBER PLUG D=1251=4
SCREW3NMG-281=9
SLIDE PLATE ASM.

.SLIDEPLATE
_ SLIDE PLATE SPRING

SCREW3/32-561=19
BED SCREW STUD

 RUBBERPLUG

_.SCREW 3/16-28 L=10

. ATTENTION SEAL 18

SCREW: - e

| SCREW11/64-40 L=5
| SAFETY LABEL S
__ GROUND MARK
_RULERSTOPSEAT. .
. SCREW 11/64-401=85

SCREW 11/64-40 L=22
RUBBERPLUG
WEEE MARK LABEL S

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

SRUBBER'PLUG we e oo e

SBUBBERPILG

I gl ol PO P S PG VG, ' S O G P S O Y

(0137

Fe faiba da pu Fa

M
(1
1)
(1)
12y
[5}]
D
(1)
13

XY OO SO Ay

AN NI TG P O S ST N



L BLERCH 33
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS




o BLEECH o

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

4 _ . RUBBERRING _
.400-21773 _ ECCENTRIC FEED CAMASM.
..400-21574 ——ECCENTRIC FEED CAM.__
' §5-8660810-TP - : SCREW 1/4-40 L.=8 e R
...229-03207 . :MAINSHAFT BUSHING. FF\'ONT......... e . S .
: 400-26457 o ' HAND WHEEL B - s o o L = 1
: SM-4051055-SP . . SCREW _ e e e e s : K]
40029774 . ,_VERTICALFEED.QAM ASM . - S — A .
. 55-8681650-TP SCREW.O/32-2B L=16_ . o= 12)
400-21575 : VERTICAL FEED CAM
40021770 - COUNTER WEIGHT ASM.
. 5S-8681650-TP__ _ SCREW 9/32-28 L=
. 85-8660410-8P  SCREW1/4-40L= 4.2 .
- RO-0442401-00 S RUBBERLBING oo o o SR g e e
S8-7681650-TP SCREW9/32-2B1=16 . e i S SR L)
... 400-21635 e COUNTER WEIGH
400-24118 ... ... PITMANSLEEVE
..400-48594  ___ MAINSHAFT BUSHING

110-02508 .. OIL SEAL e R z 1

e RC-1850001-KP SENAPRINGERIS .o . 1

.229-04155 _MAIN_SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW1/4-401=6 2
22904106 MAIN.SHAET THRUST COLLAR._ s 1

SB1215-552:000 O ADJUSTINGCOLLAR 1

1 229.033068 : BUSHING.INTERMEDIATE 8 1

..B1226-490-000 . ROWERFELT 1

 4D0-26454 CHANDWHEELA 1

. 58-8151550-SP FSCREWHBIRA 28 L8 - ovp oo i e s s o i T 0 o e 2
_MAIN SHAFT SETPOTCSIN. et [

.32 . 22903900 _ADJUSTING PIN__
33 . .400-23031  FEEDDRIVEECCENTRIGGAM
4. SS-8860610- . SCREW1/4-40 1 =6_
35 ' §5-8661030-SP SCREW1/4-40 | =10

L]



DU-1181N
‘.. u Kl 3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




o BLEBCE oo

3. NEEDLE BAR. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

No | note Parts No. _DESCRIPTION Oty
1 229:01409 . NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP : 1
2 229-06101 ___ NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. UPPER___ L
3 400-23030 NEEDLEBAR 1

4 114-04704 OIL WICK 1
5 229-16506 ) - SET SCREW 2 1

& R1414-555.000 ____SLIDEBLOCK 1
7 400-23223  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
8 400-21604 __ NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. LOWER 9

9 §S.7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 | =4.5 2 1

10 400-24124 ___ NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE _ i 1
11 MDP-170B2100  NEEDLE DPX17 #21 1

A2 400-32086 ... GEARASM. R . 1
13 . 400-32087 : : : . GEAR _UPPER___ s it ] . 1)
14 $5-8660810-TP __  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8__ N I 2)
15 400-32088 . GEAR UPPER R L oo o i
16 SS-8660810-TP____ SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 : —— : - 2)
17 400-32089 ___ GEAR LOWER . (1
18 | §5-8660810-TP | SCREW 1/4.40 =8 . ) )
19 400-32090 . GEARIOWER g v S s . (1

20 SS-8660810-TP. _ SCREW 1/4-40 =8 . e I o s o (9]

21 22917058 THRUST COLLAR ASM_FRONT . I : . . 1

2 - .. SS-8110410-TP_____ SCREW.11/64-401=3.5 . 2

23 400-21612 _UPRIGHT SHAFT 1

24 _400-32702 HOOK ASM. - 1

25 22905103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING. UPPER _— ) . 1

26 229-05207 i UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING. LOWER B B 1

27 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH. REAR 1

28 ) S5-4120916-SP____ SCREWS3M6-281=9 1

29 . 22917157 ] THRUST COLLAR ASM., REAR 1

30 §5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-401=48 (2}

3 114-03300 ] _ HOOKDRIVING SHAFT " 1

32 400-21622 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER 1

kk] $S-4110815-TP__  SCREW 11/64-401=9 — B P 1

34 400-21610 ; BOBBIN.. . — R . sl

35 400-21613 . | HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH. FRONT 1

36 400-21609 ' BOBBIN CASF ASM, 1



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

DU-1181N

o JLEKKE




wBLEBCE
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
, _

Parts No. DESCRIPTION
1 229.07802 . HANDLIFTER : SR TR Rl : R : e
2 B1521-555-000 _ CSCREW. e S S — 1
3 RO-0371801-00 § _RUBBERRING ... ___ msssggess - . i ks
4 400-21570  _HANDLUFTERCAMASM. o 1
5o . 229-08503. ) o __HANDLIFTERCAM. . . - 1
B 229-08602 .  HANDLIFTERGAMSHAFT . e 1
7 . 229-08701 o gy D CINKSSRIAE T e T 2
8 . §S8.7091110-TP____ _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=10. 5 1
9 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 e s 3
10 . 55-86B0610-TP. .. SCREW1/4-401=6 - 1
11 | $8.6090910-SP SCREW9/64-401=9 ... . 2
12 229.08909 o HINGESCREW .
13 . SD0720831-SP . HINGESCREWD=7. 24 H=33._ ; 5 Ao
14 . 229-08800_ ... KNEELIFTERLINK. 3 i " |
15 22909006 . —__ _KNEELIFTER CONNECTINGROD. 1
16 . . B1510-155-000 ______ PRESSERBARLOWER BUSHING s o _ " 1
A7 RE-0500000:K0 . E-RING__ IR S e 2
18 2290200  RETURN SPRING s - ] 1
cad Sl 229-20409 ____ THREADRELEASE PIN. SPRING. S e 1
20 400-21791 _PRESSER FOOT ASM. . . ) 1
21 1220000300 svemrn v THREAD RELEASE ! SUPPORTING PIN 1
22 29920003 ... THREADRELEASEPLATE 1
231 229.20102 ] _TENION RELEASE SHAFT 1
24 . 929.07505 ) PRESSER SPRING RFGULATOR 1
25 229-07604 _ ___ PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT._. 1
26 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
2r S AQ0BAT } PRFSSER SPRING ity ” — 1
28 . 400-21568 _ _____ PRESSERBARGUIDE| BRAGKET .. 1
29 . 400-24122 ] __KNEELIFTING.CROSSRODASM. 1
30 [ 400-24132 ClUETING LINKASM, e e o i)
22908107 LIETINGINK o g o - S e s e o N
 229-08208 UFTINGLINKPIN s - B (2)
- RE-0500000-KD__ e E RN o — o SOOI T 2o
. 279.08305 . . KNEELIFTER. SIDEROD. B —_— e - sosgnnice of
| RE-0500000-K0 _ E-RINGS. o O o ) e 1
. 400-23246.__ o FLIETING PLATE oo o s iup e : (1)
400-17805 __________PRESSFRBAR . R . = 1
400-21597. THREAD.GUIDE e . ; . - 1
400-31286 WASHER 1




4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

DU-1181N

18] €

o e d R A A e S e v o D




o BLEBCHE

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
No | note Parts No. : _ DESCRIPTION : 4 | oty

TiopegTED2 TR HANDLIETER. L e e St 1
| B1521-555-000 ... SCREW___ - - . - il

: RO-0371801-00 L RUBBERRING [ E R s -
400-21570 ) _HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. s : R 1
_229-08503 . HANDLIFTER CAM e [ .
229-08602 . HAND LIFTER CAM SHAFT - C—— - — . I )
229-08701 ~ LINK SHAFT.. R
_.85:7091110-TP. _SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5
9. RE-0500000-K0 S = 11
10 . 58-8660610-TP SCREW1/4-40 | L-e E—
o P - §5-6090910-SP ____ SCREW 9/64-401.=9.
Az 1 229-08908 e HINGE SCREW R
13 o SD-0720331-8P _______  HINGE SCREW D=724H=33
14 229-08800 . KNEE LIFTERLINK _—
15 . 229.0900B ) __KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
16 B1510-155-000 . PRESSERBARLOWERBUSHING .
17 . RE-0500000-KO ____E:RING
18 229-20201  RETURNSPRING _ R
194 ....229:20409 ... THREADRELEASEPIN. SPRING. oo
20 40021791 . PRESSERFOOTASM. ... ..
21 122820300  THREAD REL FASE SUPPORTING PIN
22 - 1228-20003 o THREAD RELEASEPLATE
.23 [926:90102; corwass . TENION RELEASE SHAFT
24 22907505 B | PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR
25 ... . 22907804 ; ____ PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT
26 22907703 ___ PRESSER GUIDE BAR .
27 ) 400-21617 i PRESSER SPRING.
28 e AQDEIIBRR. sy _PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET e R e i
20 400-24122 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. R S oz il

o~ BN

i

30 £ 400-24132 LIFTINGLINK ASM. S e y it (D

PR20:08407. oo e (LIFTING LINK .

32 1 228-08208 S _ LIFTING LINK PIN
33 s IR OSDOOOOKO SRSV N . -] | € )
34 . 229-08305 _.KNEE LIFTER SIDE ROD._..
35 .. RE-D500000-KO0 . JERINGS

36 400-23246 SR LIETING PLATE . .
37 . . A00-17805 e PRESSERBAR:. .. S e S e — ,
38 " 400-21597 I THREAD. GUIDE S S e 1
39 400-31286 WASHER 1

- : — ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 7, 2

1

E— SO T



L BLEKCH 2
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




ALEICE o

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Parts No.
| 400-24130

| DESCRIPTION
 PITMANROD e 1
961950 . e FEEDREGUL&TDR CONNECTINGLINK 1
_400-24119 e WALKINGFOOCTPIN 4

| 400-24117 T - FEED REGULATOR 1
400-38959 . FEED REGULATOR BUSHING. 1
 400-26519 . _____ FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 1
_1400-38991 . FEED REVERSE SHAFT _ ] R S = . 1
. A00-38958 __ FEEDREVERSERBUSHING .. ... . . i A . 1
2 1

i

1

g

1

1

1

W ~ND ;B WN

T sM-8081050TP _SCREW M6 L=10
10 SM-BOBI01O-TP ... SCREWMBL=10
(I 1 L 122942703 oo L\ FEED LEVER. .
A2 SS-8121860-8P__

Ll B e 400-21571

,,,,,,, SCREW 3/16-28 -
. FEEDDIAL o

FEED REGULATOR PIN oty
= FEED REGULATOR PIJLSPRING
oo FEEDREGUIATOR SCREW .

229.12109 )
20RO e
b7 A = U 220:12508 o o
s B 400-52100 . LEVERRE

19 229.68758 " LEVER CRANK ASM.
20 . A00-28194 . HINGEPIN .
21 400-24308 T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK L

1

7

1

A

1

,,,,,,,,, ey e N W
B O e 55-6121210.8P _ | SCREW3/16:281=12 B Il N S S ]
1

]

1

2

:

 FEEDREVERSE ARMSCREW. .. o

23 . 279-40803 . FEEDBARSHAFT .

24 RC-0150001-KP______ RETAINING RING 13.8

4001772 . FEEDPASE

SS8-4080620-TP. . § SCREW 1/8-44 =6

o  FEED DOG oy i ) N
 FEEDSPRINGHOOK oo I

_______ RUBBER RING _
. FEED ROCKER SHA

. 229,,1”5151 I
_.58-6121210-SP e A -
122915003 ___CONNECTINGROD ..

_SD-1000801-SH R HINGE SCREW D=10H=8____
... 229:15201. wo____ . FEEDDRIVING SHAET _
1. 229-04155 e | MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR. ASM.

. §8-8660610-TP

1229-13008

.B1414-012:000

{
H
§

R TR RS ¢ T TGS BN Y
BN o

- SRS = = CKER SHAFTBUSHING 1
,,,,,,,,, ... NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK 1
_ . 88-7110740-TP_ . SCREW11/64-401=7 o e S - . — i 1
_RC-0150001-KP . RETAINING RING13.8 . e = e Lo i 1

1

1

1

1 229.40654 ) _FEED ROCKER ASM.
| §S5-7121410-TP L . SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
_ WP-0480856-SP_______ WASHFR4.8X84X0.8
400-39114 _ DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.
SS8-7111120-TP S SCREW 11/64-40 =105
229-13008 . FEED ROCKER SHAFT. BUSHING _
| 229-04155 - | MAIN SHAFT.THRUST COLLAR ASM
. §S5.86B0B10-TP. .. . SCREW1/4-40 1 =6 __
_ RO-0781901-00 oo _RUBBERRING
. SS-7120910-TP_ e SCREW 3/16-28 g e
SADQDBRR0: e FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANKPIN
1 229.72806 = | FEED ECCENTRIC. CAM SETSCREW
. §5:8110410-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 =35 _ S
22072806 FEEDECCENTRIC CAM. SETSCREW
 88.7620750-SP SCREW3/16-32 L=6.5 R X o
- B1706-555-000 . VERTICAL FEED SQUARE BLO(‘K o . .

:228-13503 WASHER

=




BB BEKE -5
6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




o BLEECH o

6. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

$8-7090610-5P_

1400-21576
. 400-22003

400-21578

| 400-21623

1 400-21782

® N AW

S5-6151412-TP

. SCREWS/64-401=6 -~ -
e CRANK CONNECTING ROD
UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT
CONNECTING LINK
L-SHAPED LINK

- UPPER FEED SPRINGROD ..

SCREW 15/64-28 | =14

; - B3009-141-HOA NUT.
9 - B3010-141-HOQ___ WASHER
10 400-21625 . BUSHING e
11 y WP-0650876-SD | WASHERB.5%13X0.8
125 400-27810 FELT
13 . NS-6150310-SP. _NUT15/64-28 .
14  SD-0850751-SP___ HINGE SCREW D=850H=7.5
15 ADQ-21679. - o osaient] HINGESCREW ..o 0o o0
16 SS-B150710-TP__ SCREW15/64-28 L= ) )
17 . B3016-141-H00 HINGESCREW.B. .
18 . 400-21581 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK
19 400-22000 & L-SHAPED ROD
20  B3015-141-HDO. HINGE SCREW
21 40027512 __HINGE SCREW
22 - 400-21582 _CONNECTING LINKHOLDER
23 1 400-21577 __CONNECTING LINK
24 . SD-0850751-SP HINGE SCREW D=850H=7.5
25 . #01. 400-29415 WASHER.[C) -
26 400-21627 SLIDEFORK —
27 400-22772 - PRESSUREFOOT ...
28 400-21787 o SLIDE BLOCK ASM.
29 L 400-21788 e o SEIDEBLOCKPING. ...
30 B1414-012-000 EDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCI
31 RE-0400000-K0 RING4
32 1400-21583 __CONNFCTINGARM
33 _400-21584 e.._.UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT o
341 ... .;400:21585 _BUSHING FRONT .
35 © 400-21938  BUSHING. REAR
36 400-31287 . DRIVING SHAETROD.
37 ... 800-21587 - DRIVING ROD.__
L 400-215394 __L-SHAPED LINK(A) R
39 400-21595 o L-SHAPEDLINK(B) )
40 ) 400-21628 SPRING .
41 | 400-21588 SPRING POLE
42 . 400-21628 RETAINING PLATE -
P43 400-23033  ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW
44 . ?28.88002 COILSFAL .
45 400-21590 o oPRINGRAR e
4B i S5:8151150-TP | SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5
47 | #01 | 400-29413  WASHER (&)
48 #D1 _ 400-29414 WASHER (BY
49 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM.
50 | 229-04106 . MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR
51 1 | §5-8660610-TP___ _SCREW1/4-40 L=6
52 | NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28
2 B3 i 1 400-25574 . FELT e
54 NS-6160520-SP INUT1/4-24 :
55 .. NS-B680320-SP P NUTRZR s
B8 NS-B680410-SP____ _NUTS/32-28 —

.57 . NS-B880320-SP
.58 40021830
55-4120915-SP.
__8D-1020961-SP
S8-7121410-TP_
$S.7091110-SP
- §5-4120915-SP
 §5-4120915-SP
B1213-012-000
85-8660612-TP

01...SELECTIVE PARTS /

S FELT RETAINER

- NUTS/32-28
HINGE PIN

oo SCREWAMBE RS0 oo

_ HINGE SCREWD=10.2H=96 _

_SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
SCREW 9/64-40 1 =10.5
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9

_ SCREW 3/16-28 L.=9 _

! SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

il AP SPUS, NS PG I SIS VL JOR SO P O CTS P T P R SR

No | note Parts No. : : DESCRIPTION Qty

g B S S =Y

~

- s o

el Ryheets B pelads by Bodbolladds B il

R R N N



7. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS




wBLEECE o

7. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

D E S C R I P T I 0 N
2924708 ' i e e : S
RO-1952401-00
229-244( AIN SHAFT OIL.
_.S8.4150915.8P SCREW 15/64-28 |.=9
229-24809 .. oo _RUBBERJOINT . .
 §8-4120615-SP . SCREW 3/16-28 L=6
122625101 QI FELTPRESSER _ .
ol ...229:24153 . RETURN PIPE ASM
122924302 RETURNPIPEHOLDER.. ... oo .
. 1£Q-2520000-00 _OIL WICK
1229-24500 . HOCK QILTUBE — -
i _ PIPEHOLDER. LOWER .
[ : . §5.4150918-8P .SCREW 15/64-28 ) =9
R | (0 SRR 5.22.9:2;&9,126“‘,‘.”.,, i QIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING ..
: 229-25002 |OILREGULATOR SCREW
111404655 . |LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM......
1 220-23312 PLWE“EQD){JN.STALLJNG"ELAIEMM e
[ SL-4030851-SF | SCREWM3l=8 _
- 229-23015 | PUMP.BODY
.229-23700 IMPELLER
_ SCREW.D: Q ;
PUMPBORYCOVER T
_.PUMP BODY SUPPORTPLATE.
_PLUNGER
PLUNGER SPRING
: PLUNGER SCREW
______ " HOOK DRIVING SHAET OIL TUBE e
. SSH6111010TP.__ . SCREW11/84.40L=95
22924005 _PUMPBODYSTRUT
_.00-2020000-00 . OILWICK
| C0-2000000-00 OIL WICK
_..C0-2020000-00 CIL WICK.
...CQ-2020000-00 QUL WICK.
_.EA-9500800-00 _ __ _ ___ _CIIPCV-70S . .
[0Q.3000000-F0 . OWFELT_
-3000000-FO . e JOWFELT
. C0-3000000-F0 __OILFELT.
: 400-25328 LOIl_SHIELD (C)
HOLRER. i
OIL SHIELD (D).
C0Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK
238.30007 - TUBE ——— e = e e R
1 85-4120615-SP. s SCREW 316-281=6_ . . .. . : g o

400-21999 | FACE PLATE OIL SHIELD (B) 1

e e ol

i P TTr T AN
+.114-04605

c




8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

DU-1181N

o ILEKKE




wHLEECH oo

8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

Parts No. | _ DESCRIPTION
S 00-29416 : OIL RESERVOIR COMPL. :

1 229-31802 S ILRESERVOIR.
122931901 ___OIL RESERVOIR GASKET _
229-32008 ... . RUBBER CUSHION

S8-6700710-SH e SCREW 5/16-24 | =
RO-0982401-00 oo RUBBERRING_ .. _
| KNEE LIETER ROTATION ARM AS
.. NUT M8

...BRACKETASM. ____
. _ SCREW_ . o
e .. KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT
e SPRING.
_E-RING10__ e

: . KNEEPADPLATEASM. el i
_.229-34509 S _KNEE PAD PLATE COVER. : T = e e ) 1y
1229:34808 . KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT . s i R _ } ] REDNLT e
229-34400 e KNEE_PAD PLATE RUBBER. o e B )
_229-34202 R o KNEEPADPUATE ... e : ..

228-34301 . KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT. 1
D

2 .. SM0BI03SE s e —— e
23 . 229-31703 2 :KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD._ . 1

e .SCREWM6L=12




o BLERCH 3
9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS




wBLEICE oo

No

©m Nt

9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS

notei Parts No. DESCRIPTION
22033451 - BELTCOVERASM. . e
_..229-33402 o BELTCOVERA ... i e S
229.33501. - BELT COVER A CAP
 279-33659 N __BELT COVER B COMPL.
229-33600 BELTCOVERB . .. ...
. 229-33758 __ BELT COVER B LID ASM,
229-33907 . . BELT COVER STRUT
228-34004 SET SCREW
§8-4121415-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
WP-0501016-SD WASHEREX10.5X1. s
SK-3412000-SC ~WOOD SCREW D=4.1 1.=20
WP-0450828-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
11415866 ___BOBBINWINDERCOMPL. .
- 229-28501_ . THREAD TENSION POSTBASE

58-4110515-8P

SCREW 11/64-40 L=

. 229.28907 __THREAD TENSION DISK
| 229-29004 _ THREAD TENSION SPRING
1 220-28808 10 1 |
$5-4110515-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=5__ - 2 i
22928402 ___CONTROL RUBBFR HOLDING PLATE
22928303 —— CONTROL RUBBER S
. 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER .. U
SD-0480261-SP . HINGE SCREWD=4.9 H=2.6
.. 88-7081310-8P_ SCREW 1/8-44 | =125
. §5-8110510-SP__ o SCREW11/64-401=5 e
. 228-28709 i o THREAD TENSIONPOST .
229-27305 R BOBBINWINDERBASE .
20927404 ______ BOBBINWINDER
22997602 - BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE
| SK-3412000-5C ___WQOD SCREW D=4.1L=20___
WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8

Qty

D
e

1)
1)
(i3]
M
2y
1
{1
2
2

1)
.
(2
1)
1y

A by )

1
1
(1)
1y
1
()]
1
(&)}
1}
AR}



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

DU-1181N

o JLEKKE




wBLEECE oo

10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

- 229:30356.
...1.229-31109

Parts N 0.
. THREAD STAND-ASM.

ESCRIPTION

SPQOL RETAINER

£ 229-31000
229-30903
229-30804
SM-B061610-SC

..229-30705

N R N

_.229-30507

10 op8.30408

10 1 229-31307

..SPOOL.PIN

SPOOL REST

... BPOOL REST
_ SCREWMB | =16

1229:31406 ...
ASPOOLREST ARM oo con v i
SPOQL REST ROD. UPPER.
_SPOCL REST ROD JOINT

SPOGL REST ROD. LOWER

THREAD GUIDE Al . . .
SPQQkRE,SlBQDRUBﬁER CAP e

2 THREAD GUIDE . PRSI 1%, ;) 8
e L SPRING A WASHE&?) 1)&&2¥L . — e (D)
-6050001-5E I NUTMS.. R e e e i A2)
NM 6160‘511—SF LNUT M16X1 5 e e R S N e s IR b2 EEE
LWR-1B12616:-08 .m._,“n““.WASHER1ﬁ)S3.DX2 5..“ R e B e e T R e L B e S e e il 2.
: W5-1643202-KR I SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X32 m



